
From: Williamson, DeeAnn  

Sent: Thursday, March 27, 2025 1:45 PM 

To: JHS.InstructorsMaillist <JHS.InstructorsMaillist@everettsd.org> 
Cc: Al Mansouri, Sukawt M. <SAlMansouri@everettsd.org>; Coon, Heather A. <HCoon@everettsd.org>; Heinz, Erik 

<EHeinz@everettsd.org>; Mason, Madeline <MMason2@everettsd.org>; Thompson, Janel <JThompson2@everettsd.org>; 

Tower, Marshall S. <MTower@everettsd.org>; Cain, Alfred D. <ACain@everettsd.org>; Gerig, Jonathan 

<JGerig@everettsd.org>; Gregg, Leiann M. <LGregg@everettsd.org>; Lee, Brian <BLee3@everettsd.org>; Lerner, John D. 

<JLerner@everettsd.org>; Medendorp, Rebecca <RMedendorp2@everettsd.org>; Turner, Paul R. <PTurner@everettsd.org>; 

Williams, Sarah E. <SWilliams@everettsd.org> 

Subject: Timeline & Info for 3rd Quarter Grading 

Importance: High 
 
JHS Teachers: 
 
The end date of 3rd quarter for Interim Progress Report (IPR) grading is Friday, March 28. Teacher 
instructions from LMS are attached, and following are some details of the timeline/process. 
 
• Thurs., April 3, by 3 p.m.: Teacher online Gradebooks should be up-to-date by this date/time (also 

called the “push” date). At 3 p.m., the district folks will pull all grades (correct or not) from teacher 
Gradebooks into TAC (Teacher Access Center). 

• After I hear from the district folks, I will email you that you may begin reviewing your grades in TAC. You 
can expect to hear from me late afternoon/early evening on Thursday. Don’t get into TAC until you get 
my email. 

• During your grades review timeframe (April 3—after my email that TAC is open—through April 15 at 3 
p.m., when TAC will close): 

o If you change a grade in TAC, you need to also change it in Gradebook. 
o If you change a grade in Gradebook, you need to also change it in TAC. 

      (TAC and Gradebook need to match.) 
o The grades that are in TAC will be printed on the report card mailers. 
o The grades in Gradebook are what students and parents see online. 

• Tues., April 15, at 3 p.m.: This is the “TAC proof” deadline, when TAC will close, so you must finish 
your review in TAC and make any corrections of your 1st quarter grades in TAC by this date/time. 

 
REMINDERS: 
• For any student with an F grade, you must enter at least one comment code (admin policy). 

Comments list is attached. (Be careful to enter the codes in the IPR comment columns, not the 
Semester comment columns!) 

• Incompletes are NOT allowed for mid-term/quarter grading. 
• Don’t forget to grade your TA (P or F only) or Science Lab Assistant or Peer Tutor (letter grade) if you 

have any. 
• At JHS, we use S and U as grading options for SpEd and ML students (504s only if it’s explicitly written 

into their 504 plan as a grading option). S/F is allowed for Worksite Learning. 
 
Let me know if you have any questions—and anyone is welcome to stop by my office for further clarification 
about any of this.       
 
DeeAnn 
 
DeeAnn Williamson 

Computer/Records Secretary 

Henry M. Jackson High School 

dwilliamson@everettsd.org 
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